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LABOR SPOKESPERSONS 
 
 

American Federation of State, County, and Municipal  
Employees (AFSCME), Council 18  
ATTN: Connie Derr, Executive Director 
1202 Pennsylvania NE  
Albuquerque, NM 87110  
Phone: (505) 266-2505 
E-mail: connie@afscmenewmexico.org 
Website: https://afscme18.org/ 
 
American Federation of Teachers – New Mexico (AFT-NM)  
ATTN: Whitney Holland, President  
530 Jefferson St. NE  
Albuquerque, NM 87108  
Phone: (505) 266-6638  
nm.aft.org 
E-mail: whitney@nmaft.org   
Website: https://www.nmaft.org/ 
 
Communications Workers of America (CWA), Local 7076  
ATTN: Megan Green, President 
460 St. Michael’s Drive 
Suite 1008 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
(505) 955-8534 
E-mail: megan.green@cwa7076.org  
Website:  https://cwa7076.org/ 
 
Fraternal Order of Police (FOP) – State Lodge  
ATTN: Tobias “Toby” Gallegos, Executive Director  
1420 Carlisle NE, Suite 108  
Albuquerque, NM 87110  
Phone: (505) 344-1349  
E-mail: tobiasfoplabor24@gmail.com  

mailto:connie@afscmenewmexico.org
https://afscme18.org/
http://nm.aft.org/
mailto:whitney@nmaft.org
https://www.nmaft.org/
mailto:megan.green@cwa7076.org
https://cwa7076.org/
mailto:tobiasfoplabor24@gmail.comt


2 | P a g e  
 

Website: https://fop.net/lodge/new-mexico-state-fop-lodge-2/ 
 
Fraternal Order of Police (FOP) – Albuquerque, Lodge 1 
ATTN:  Bill Davis, Lodge President 
4120 Cutler Ave NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Phone: 505-345-2639 
E-mail: office@fop1abq.org 
E-mail:  bwd1210@hotmail.com  
Website:  http://www.fop1abq.org/ 
 
International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 953 (IUOE)  
ATTN: Barry Dixon, Business Manager  
151 Pennsylvania St SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 
Office: (505)266-5757 
E-mail: bwdixon953@msn.com  
Website:  https://www.iuoelocal953.com/ 
 
National Education Assoc. of NM (NEA-NM)  
ATTN: Mary Parr-Sanchez, President  
2007 Butolph Road  
Santa Fe, NM 87505  
Phone: (505) 982-1916  
E-mail: mparrsanchez@neanm.org  
Website:  https://www.neanm.org/ 
 
National Union of Hospital and Health Care  
Employees, District 1199NM (NUHHCE)  
ATTN: Yolanda Ulmer, CEO 
130 Alvarado Blvd. NE, Ste. 100  
Albuquerque, NM 87108    
Phone: (505) 780-8272  
E-mail: yolanda@district1199nm.org  
Website: https://www.nmhospitalworkersunion.com/ 
 
New Mexico Coalition of Public Safety Officers 
David Griffith, President 
4100 Wolcott Ave NE Ste B 
Albuquerque, NM 87109  
Phone: (505) 235-5321 
E-mail:  david@nmcpso.org 
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New Mexico Professional Fire Fighters Assoc. -IAFF  
ATTN: Bert Quintana, President 
4100 Edith Blvd NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87107  
Phone: (505) 577-0453 
E-mail: president@nmpffa.org 
Website:  http://nmpffa.org/ 
 
Teamsters Local 492  
ATTN: Andrew Palmer, Secretary-Treasurer  
4269 Balloon Park Rd NE  
Albuquerque, NM 87109  
Phone: (505) 344-1925, x-19 
E-mail: apalmer54@teamsters492.org  
Website: https://www.teamsters492.org/ 
 
United Electrical, Radio and Machine Workers of America (UE), Local 1466 
ATTN:  Jason Santos 
3003 Monte Vista Blvd. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87106 
Phone: (305) 968-6520 
E-mail:  jason.santos@ueunion.org 
Website: https://unmgrads.ueunion.org/ 
 
United Health Professionals of New Mexico (UHPNM), AFT, AFL-CIO 
ATTN:   Adrienne Enghouse 
Phone: (503) 810-4489 
E-mail:  enghousea@yahoo.com 
Website:  https://uhpnmpatientdefenders.org/ 
 
United Mine Workers of America – Region 4 
ATTN: Robert “Bob” Butero, Region 4 Director  
906 East Main Street 
Trinidad, CO 81082 
Phone: (719) 846-2403 
E-mail: region4@umwa.org and bbutero@umwa.org  
Website:  https://umwa.org/about/regional-offices/ 
 
United Steel Workers – District 12 
ATTN:  Miguel Garcoia, Staff Representative 
3150 Carlisle Blvd NE, Ste. 21 
Albuquerque, NM 87110  
Phone: (505) 878-9756 
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E-mail: mgarcia@usw.org  
Website:  https://usw.org/districts/district-12/ 
 
 
 

ATTORNEYS 
 

Law Office of Justin Lesky 
Justin Lesky, Esq. 
11930 Menaul Blvd NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 
Phone: (505) 266-4335 
E-mail: jlesky@leskylawoffice.com 
 
 
Rosenblatt, Gosch & Reinken, PLLC 
ATTN:  Stanley M. Gosch, Esq., sgosch@cwa-union.org 
ATTN:  Bill Reinken, Esq., wreinken@cwa-union.org 
8085 East Prentice Avenue 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Phone: (303) 721-7399 
 
Youtz & Valdez, PC 
ATTN: Shane Youtz, Esq., shane@youtzvaldez.com  
ATTN: Stephen Curtice, Esq., stephen@youtzvaldez.com 
ATTN: James Montalbano, Esq., james@youtzvaldez.com 
ATTN: Grace Rhodehouse-Barberena, Esq., grace@youtzvaldez.com 
900 Gold Ave SW 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Phone: (505) 244-1200 
Website: https://www.youtzvaldez.com/ 
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